PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5435032

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/31/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYPERTRONICS CORPORATION	01/31/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMITHS INTERCONNECT AMERICAS, INC.
Street Address:	THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY, CORPORATION TRUST CENTER, 1209 ORANGE STREET,
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6102746
Patent Number:	7326091
Patent Number:	6848922
Patent Number:	7805838
Patent Number:	7661995
Patent Number:	7938670
Patent Number:	8636551
Patent Number:	8597034
Patent Number:	8727795
Patent Number:	8956169
Patent Number:	9039423
Patent Number:	9362645
Patent Number:	9325099
Patent Number:	9484650
Patent Number:	9437996

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

REEL: 048674 FRAME: 0332

PATENT

505388239

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com
Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEIDI WHITTINGHAM	
SIGNATURE:	/IPR/FJ/SmithsInterAmer2018023MG/15P/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2019	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Certificate of Merger Hypertronics Corporation - Original Received#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger Hypertronics Corporation - Original Received#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger Hypertronics Corporation - Original Received#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger Hypertronics Corporation - Original Received#page4.tif source=Certificate of Merger Hypertronics Corporation - Original Received#page5.tif source=Certificate of Merger Hypertronics Corporation - Original Received#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 048674 FRAME: 0333

Apostille

(Convention de La Haye du 5 Octobre 1961)

1. Country: United States of America

This public document:

- 2. has been signed by Jeffrey W. Bullock
- 3. acting in the capacity of Secretary Of State Of Delaware
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of Office Of Secretary Of State

Certified

- 5. at Dover, Delaware
- 6. nineteenth day of February, A.D. 2019
- 7. by Secretary of State, Delaware Department of State

8. No.202287686

9. Seal/Stamp:

10. Signature:

Carried and a more a sur-

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HYPERTRONICS CORPORATION", A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SMITHS INTERCONNECT AMERICAS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SMITHS INTERCONNECT AMERICAS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 11:38 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2018 AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

4332077 8100M SR# 20191159414

You may verify this certificate on

HOUSE SHOWN OF SHOWS

Authentication: 202287685

Date: 02-19-19

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

MERGING

HYPERTRONICS CORPORATION (a Massachusetts corporation)

WITH AND INTO

SMITHS INTERCONNECT AMERICAS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), Smiths Interconnect Americas, Inc. ("SIA") does hereby certify:

<u>FIRST</u>: The names and jurisdictions of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations (the "<u>Constituent Corporations</u>") are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Hypertronics Corporation

Massachusetts

Smiths Interconnect Americas, Inc. Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated January 22, 2018, between the Constituent Corporations (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the DGCL.

IHIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Smiths Interconnect Americas, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").

<u>FOURTH</u>: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation is 5101 Richland Avenue, Kansas City, KS 66106.

FIFTH: The certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be the certificate of incorporation of SIA.

<u>SIXTH</u>: A copy of the executed Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any of the Constituent Corporations.

<u>SEVENTH</u>: The authorized capital stock of Hypertronics Corporation is 7,500 shares of common stock, no par value per share.



 $\underline{\rm EIGHTH}$: This Certificate of Merger shall become effective at 11:58 pm on January 31, 2018.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

081/95061560.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SIA has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer this 22nd day of January, 2018.

SMITHS INTERCONNECT AMERICAS, INC.

Name: Eric Lakin

Title: Vice President & Secretary